

Variant Manuscript Readings Hebrews 10:19-39

Ancient manuscript = fifth century CE or earlier

- 10:22** A few ancient ms read “we draw near” (*proserchometha*) instead of “let us draw near” (*proserchômetha*).
- 10:23** One ancient mss inserts “our” before “hope”.
- 10:24** Another ancient ms reads ‘by (*ek*) stirring up’ instead of ‘for (*eis*) stirring up.’
- 10:25** A few ancient mss have a slightly shorter form of “neglecting”.
- 10:26** One ancient ms omits the conjunction “for”.
- One ancient ms reads “sin” instead of “sins”.
- One ancient ms reads “remains behind” (*apoleipô*) instead of “remains” (*kataleipô*).
- 10:28** One ancient ms reads “deserving” (*kataksioô*) instead of “worthy” (*aksioô*).
- 10:29** One ancient ms omits “by which he was sanctified”.
- 10:32** In stead of “days”, one ancient scribe wrote “your days”, and another wrote “your sins”.
- 10:34** A few ancient mss read “prisons” (*desmos*) or “my prisons” instead of “prisoners” (*desmios*).
- A few ancient mss insert “in the heavens” after “possession”.
- 10:38** One ancient ms omits “my” before “righteous one”.